04-04-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) ted States Patent and Trademark Office OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RE(102972165 *→*-7437; D-7529; D-7530 To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): □ Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? NFE, Inc. CDR Systems Corp. Name: Internal ☐ Association Individual(s) Address: Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership Street Address: 146 South Atlantic Avenue X Corporation-State Florida Ormond Beach, Other ___ State: Florida Citizenship (see guidelines) Country: USA Zip: 32176 Execution Date(s) February 11, 2005 Association Citizenship __ General Partnership Citizenship Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🕱 No Limited Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance: X Corporation CXXXXXXXXXXXXXX of California Merger X Assignment Other_ Citizenship Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Change of Name representative designation is attached: Yes No Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,773,487; 2,735,882; 2,224,887; 76/477,087; 76/608,945; 76/574,405. 2,25<u>2,261; 1,665,036.</u> Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 8 registrations involved: Arthur G. Yeager, P.A. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$.215.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 245-1 East Adams Street X Enclosed (Atty.Ck.No. 1909) 8. Payment Information: Jacksonville, City: Last 4 Numbers a. Credit Card Florida, Zip: 32202-3336 State: Expiration Date Phone Number: (904) 355-9631 b. Deposit Account Number ___

04/01/2005 PPTRAE 00000020 76477087 Signature 00000020 76477087 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 02 FC:6522 175.00 PD Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Fax Number: (904) 355-9632

9. Signature:

Date

Authorized User Name

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NFE, Inc., a corporation of Florida, with a mailing address of 924 Lane Avenue North, Jacksonville, Florida 32254, heretobefore has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto CDR Systems Corp., a California corporation with a mailing address of 146 South Atlantic Avenue, Ormond Beach, Florida 32176, all of its right, title and interest in and to the following registered trademarks:

	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	MARK
1.	2,773,487	10/14/2003	POLYROK
2.	2,735,882	07/15/2003	VENT GUARD
3.	2,224,887	02/23/1999	"THE ENGINEERED ENCLOSURE"
4.	2,252,261	01/14/1998	VALVE GUARD
5.	1,665,036	11/19/1991	HOT BOX

and in and to the following applications for trademarks:

RECORDED: 03/31/2005

	SER. NO.	FILING DATE	MARK
ı.	76/477,087	12/19/2002	GLASSPAD
2.	76/608,945	08/23/2004	AEGIS PROTECTIVE SHELTERS
3.	76/574.405	02/06/2004	LOK BOX

and in and to the common law trademarks covered by such registrations and applications and to the whole business and goodwill connected with or represented by said trademarks together with full right to recover for past infringement of said trademarks.

NFE, INC.

Michael J. Devine, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003141 FRAME: 0545